The adoption of AASB 9 has no impact on the other comprehensive income for the 6 months
ended 31 December 2008.

(iii) Shareholders’ equity
During the year ended 30 June 2009, under the old AASB 139, the Company was required to
book an impairment charge. There are no provisions for impairment in the new standard, which is
retrospectively applied to investments held at the date of adoption, 7 December.  The Company
has not sold the majority of the investments against which an impairment charge was taken at 30
June 2009, and therefore retrospectively applying AASB 9 at 30 June 2009 results in the reversal
of most of this impairment charge (as this will be taken as an unrealised loss through other
comprehensive income instead of an impairment loss through profit).

The remainder of the impairment charge has been reversed out during the 6 months ending 31
December 2009 by the sale of the impaired securities, and is included in the net gains on
securities sold from the investment portfolio.

This results in the following restatement of reserves on the 30 June 2009 balance sheet :

 As

previously
reported

$’000

Reverse
impairment

charge
$’000

Restated

$’000

Share capital 587,649 - 587,649
Revaluation reserve (11,350) (47,417) (58,767)
Impairment reserve (49,690) 47,417 (2,273)
Realised capital gains reserve 86,600 - 86,600
Retained profits 64,746 - 64,746
Interest rate hedging reserve (279) - (279)

Total shareholders’ equity 677,676 - 677,676

21

23

24

	DJW half year media 09v3 nonmarkup.doc
	MEDIA RELEASE - HALF YEAR RESULT TO 31 DECEMBER 2009

	Appendix4D.pdf
	DJW Appendix4D.doc
	DJW-09Interimsv10.doc
	Company Particulars
	 Income Statement for the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2009
	Statement of Comprehensive Income for the Half-Year ended 31 December 2009
	Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2009

	Statement of Changes in Equity for the Half-Year ended 31 December 2009
	Statement of Changes in Equity for the Half-Year ended 31 December 2009 (2008 Comparatives)
	Cash Flow Statement for the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2009